
Pos 

 

Golden Era Superbikes 

1 

2 

3 

4 

 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

45 

3 

82 

64 

60 

22 

121 

149 

431 

141 

281 

444 

216 

127 

Name 

Andrew Lovett 

Anthony Mitchelle 

Nick Clare 

Ian Emson 

Oliver Riley 

Danny Lewis 

Liam Thornton 

Steve Jones 

Oliver Wilson 

Nigel Rea 

Ryan Taylor 

Louis Woods 

Chris Gould 

Shaun Scholfield 

Class 

G o lde n  Era  Supe r b ik e s 

G o lde n  Era  Supe r b ik e s 

G o lde n  Era  Supe r b ik e s 

G o lde n  Era  Supe r b ik e s 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

Diff 

1.726 

4.112 

21.021 

1.087 

6.144 

13.714 

29.672 

31.591 

39.615 

39.951 

45.627 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

6:17.555 

6:19.281 

6:21.667 

6:38.576 

5:52.289 

5:53.376 

5:58.433 

6:06.003 

6:21.961 

6:23.880 

6:31.904 

6:32.240 

6:37.916 

6:22.058 

Best Tm 

1:00.858 

1:01.155 

1:01.609 

1:04.300 

57.278 

57.061 

57.801 

58.839 

1:01.735 

1:02.357 

1:02.390 

1:02.871 

1:04.202 

1:14.165 

Town / City 

Chorley 

Mold 

Winsford 

Warrington 

Bolton 

Wirral 

Bootle 

Wirral 

Carnforth 

Blackburn 

Swindon 

Upton 

Wirral 

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Powerbikes 501 – 1300 92.5% Ave Speed = 87.05 mph 
Golden Era Superbikes 92.5% Ave Speed = 81.23 mph 

Printed: 14/07/2024 19:45:26 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

1.087 

Avg. Speed 

94.116 

Best Lap Tm 

57.061 

Best Speed 

96.844 

Best Lap by 

22 - Danny Lewis 

 

Aintree Round 3 

01 Powerbikes 501 – 1300 / Golden Era Superbikes 

Race 1 

Race (6 Laps) started at 12:09:32 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 12:10 



Pos 

 

Supersport 600 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

63 

93 

123 

131 

21 

77 

47 

317 

881 

431 

181 

611 

33 

444 

883 

129 

Name 

Christopher Jones 

Max Ainscough 

Mathew Bell 

Duncan Burns 

James Leatham 

Mark Pattinson 

Joseph Bushfield 

Caleb Williamson 

David Carson 

Oliver Wilson 

Will Neville 

Patrick Lord 

Robert Kellett 

Louis Woods 

Andrew Sharp 

James Fitzsimons 

Class 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

Diff 

56.025 

56.159 

1:00.466 

1:00.558 

1:02.989 

1:05.967 

1:12.605 

1:18.754 

1:19.533 

1:25.725 

1:27.902 

1:28.711 

1:29.756 

2:02.125 

DNF 

Total Tm 

5:57.440 

5:57.574 

5:01.415 

6:01.881 

6:01.973 

6:04.404 

6:07.382 

6:14.020 

6:20.169 

6:20.948 

6:27.140 

6:29.317 

6:30.126 

6:31.171 

7:03.540 

5:12.977 

Best Tm 

57.800 

57.818 

58.667 

58.338 

59.081 

59.381 

1:00.600 

1:00.860 

1:00.611 

1:02.324 

1:03.038 

1:03.069 

1:03.167 

1:08.985 

1:00.579 

Town / City 

Neston 

Leigh 

Sheffield 

Bolton 

Lancaster 

Stoke On Trent 

Ewloe 

Wincham 

Burnely 

Derby 

Preston 

Leigh 

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

#123 - Position manually assigned - No transponder - Time not official 
Supersport 600 92.5% Ave Speed = 85.8 mph 

Printed: 14/07/2024 19:48:28 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

56.159 

Avg. Speed 

92.760 

Best Lap Tm 

57.800 

Best Speed 

95.606 

Best Lap by 

63 - Christopher Jones 

 

Aintree Round 3 

02 Supersport 600 

Race 2 

Race (6 Laps) started at 12:22:49 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 12:22 



Pos 

 

Classic 125-250 

1 

2 

3 

 

Classic 251-350 

1 

2 

3 

4 

 

Classic up to 250 Twin 

1 

No. 

108 

791 

43 

107 

211 

74 

23 

6 

Name 

David Whitehouse 

Enrico Belsito 

Brian McGeoghagan 

Michael Titchmarsh 

William Loder 

Jamie O'Brien 

Ian Streets 

Richard Hunt 

Class 

Classic 125-250 

Classic 125-250 

Classic 125-250 

Classic 251-350 

Classic 251-350 

Classic 251-350 

Classic 251-350 

Cla ssic up  to  250  Twin  

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

6.506 

13.198 

0.425 

4.082 

6.967 

Total Tm 

7:31.040 

7:37.546 

7:44.238 

7:03.764 

7:04.189 

7:07.846 

7:10.731 

7:20.877 

Best Tm 

1:11.427 

1:13.828 

1:14.788 

1:08.322 

1:08.095 

1:09.510 

1:09.805 

1:11.248 

Town / City 

Manchester 

S a l t b u r n  B y  t h e  S e a  

Liverpool 

Wirral 

Wetherby 

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Classic up to 250 Twins 92.5% Ave Speed = 69.56 mph 
Classic 125 & 250 Singles 92.5% Ave Speed = 67.99 mph 
Classic 251-350 92.5% Ave Speed = 72.37 mph 

Printed: 14/07/2024 19:49:22 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

0.425 

Avg. Speed 

78.242 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.095 

Best Speed 

81.151 

Best Lap by 

211 - William Loder 

 

Aintree Round 3 

03 Classic 250 Twins / 250 Singles / Classic 350 / Jnr 125 

Race 3 

Race (6 Laps) started at 12:36:48 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 12:36 



Pos 

 

Pre Injection Over 600 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

 

Pre Injection up to 600 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

149 

45 

31 

92 

96 

40 

127 

77 

24 

82 

951 

313 

64 

131 

Name 

Steve Jones 

Andrew Lovett 

Chris Roberts 

Matthew Miller 

Thomas Hodge 

Paul Myler 

Shaun Scholfield 

Mark Pattinson 

Anthony Martin 

Nick Clare 

Martin Clare 

Darren Fawcett 

Ian Emson 

Duncan Burns 

Class 

Pr e  In jection  Ov e r  600  

P r e  In jection  Ov e r  600  

P r e  In jection  Ov e r  600  

P r e  In jection  Ov e r  600  

P r e  In jection  Ov e r  600  

P r e  In jection  Ov e r  600  

P r e  In jection  Ov e r  600  

P r e  I n jectio n  up  t o  6 00  

P r e  I n jectio n  up  t o  6 00  

P r e  I n jectio n  up  t o  6 00  

P r e  I n jectio n  up  t o  6 00  

P r e  I n jectio n  up  t o  6 00  

P r e  I n jectio n  up  t o  6 00  

P r e  I n jectio n  up  t o  6 00  

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

1 

Diff 

8.888 

9.378 

17.583 

18.592 

43.332 

1 Lap 

11.146 

20.021 

20.516 

24.423 

34.882 

DNF 

Total Tm 

6:08.499 

6:17.387 

6:17.877 

6:26.082 

6:27.091 

6:51.831 

6:50.029 

6:08.366 

6:19.512 

6:28.387 

6:28.882 

6:32.789 

6:43.248 

1:07.760 

Best Tm 

59.609 

1:00.416 

1:00.525 

1:01.636 

1:02.057 

1:06.938 

1:18.054 

59.535 

1:00.899 

1:02.848 

1:02.972 

1:02.722 

1:02.992 

Town / City 

Wirral 

Chorley 

Liverpool 

Southport 

Chorley 

Telford 

Wirral 

Lancaster 

Widness 

Winsford 

Preston 

Whitehaven 

Warrington 

Bolton 

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

#64 - 10s Penalty - Overtaking under yellow flags 
Pre Injection up to 600 92.5% Ave Speed = 83.25 mph 
Pre Injection over 600 92.5% Ave Speed = 83.22 mph 

Printed: 14/07/2024 19:50:11 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

0.133 

Avg. Speed 

90.008 

Best Lap Tm 

59.535 

Best Speed 

92.819 

Best Lap by 

77 - Mark Pattinson 

 

Aintree Round 3 

04 Pre-Injection Up To 600 / Pre-Injection Over 600 

Race 4 

Race (6 Laps) started at 12:50:42 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 12:50 



Pos 

 

Forgotten Era Over 500 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

 

Forgotten Era up to 500 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

 

700 Super Twin 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

46 

96 

45 

36 

40 

119 

7 

10 

220 

370 

111 

821 

67 

881 

200 

113 

Name 

Greg Lewis 

Thomas Hodge 

Andrew Lovett 

Steve Cave 

Paul Myler 

Allan Hoyland 

Stephen Gorton 

Michael White 

Simon Cunliffe 

Cory Brown 

Tony Griffiths 

Peter Fell 

Nigel Dearden 

David Carson 

John Miller 

Stephen Johnston 

Class 

F o r g otte n  E r a  O v e r  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  O v e r  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  O v e r  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  O v e r  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  O v e r  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  O v e r  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  u p  to  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  u p  to  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  u p  to  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  u p  to  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  u p  to  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  u p  to  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  u p  to  5 0 0  

700 Super Twin 

700 Super Twin 

700 Super Twin 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

13.270 

20.912 

27.954 

49.670 

1:02.949 

0.287 

19.287 

26.442 

34.469 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

12.371 

14.690 

Total Tm 

6:44.160 

6:57.430 

7:05.072 

7:12.114 

7:33.830 

7:47.109 

7:15.900 

7:16.187 

7:35.187 

7:42.342 

7:50.369 

6:45.775 

7:10.905 

7:10.775 

7:23.146 

7:25.465 

Best Tm 

1:04.607 

1:06.682 

1:08.774 

1:08.773 

1:12.352 

1:13.797 

1:09.736 

1:08.836 

1:11.394 

1:12.867 

1:12.202 

1:17.609 

1:22.312 

1:08.601 

1:11.292 

1:11.063 

Town / City 

Warrington 

Chorley 

Chorley 

Prescott 

Telford 

Atherton 

Manchester 

Atherton 

Carlisle 

Wincham 

Wirral 

Birkenhead 

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  
3  

700 Supertwins 92.5% Ave Speed = 71.19 mph 
FE up to 500 92.5% Ave Speed = 70.35 mph 
FE over 500 92.5% Ave Speed = 75.88 mph 

Printed: 18/07/2024 18:36:32 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

13.270 

Avg. Speed 

82.037 

Best Lap Tm 

1:04.607 

Best Speed 

85.533 

Best Lap by 

46 - Greg Lewis 

 

Aintree Round 3 

05 700 Supertwin / FE Up to 500 / FE Over 500 

Race 5 

Race (6 Laps) started at 13:40:41 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 13:40 



Pos 

 

FSRA Sidecars 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNF 

 

Open Sidecar 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

9A 

16A 

56A 

11A 

127A 

181A 

908A 

32A 

156A 

14A 

89 

60 

20 

29 

48 

356 

Name 

G Fairhurst B Andrews 

D Selleh Z Andrews 

R Gilroy T Oldroyd 

C McVey B Rooney 

G McMahon M Ranson 

D Tibbles R Greenwood 

S Woolcott T Saville 

G Knight S Knight 

J Tyrrell M Fairhurst 

M Burns J Fairhurst 

C Hauxwell K Hauxwell 

A Molyneux R Coppock 

P D'Henin B Rea 

J Shipley S Astley 

M Berry T Derby 

A Crowe G Wheeler 

Class 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

Open Sidecar 

Open Sidecar 

Open Sidecar 

Open Sidecar 

Open Sidecar 

Open Sidecar 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

1 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

0.699 

3.739 

5.235 

17.554 

28.576 

29.329 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

12.599 

14.404 

20.523 

38.040 

44.756 

Total Tm 

7:19.937 

7:20.636 

7:23.676 

7:25.172 

7:37.491 

7:48.513 

7:49.266 

6:44.802 

6:45.858 

1:26.710 

6:41.987 

6:54.586 

6:56.391 

7:02.510 

7:20.027 

7:26.743 

Best Tm 

1:09.526 

1:08.983 

1:10.809 

1:10.382 

1:11.485 

1:15.267 

1:14.818 

1:17.522 

1:16.614 

1:04.064 

1:06.893 

1:06.452 

1:07.817 

1:09.149 

1:09.962 

Town / City 

Sheffield 

Leicester 

Wallasay 

Ormskirk 

Wirral 

St Helens 

Bolton 

A s h t o n  U n d e r  Ly n e  

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Open Sidecars 92.5% Ave Speed = 76.29 mph 
FRSA 92.5% Ave Speed = 69.71 mph 

Printed: 14/07/2024 19:52:14 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

12.599 

Avg. Speed 

82.480 

Best Lap Tm 

1:04.064 

Best Speed 

86.257 

Best Lap by 

89 - C Hauxwell K Hauxwell 

 

Aintree Round 3 

06 Open Sidecars / FSRA 

Race 6 

Race (6 Laps) started at 13:55:08 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 13:55 



Pos 

 

Classic 351-500 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

 

Early Stocks 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNF 

 

Post Classic up to 750 

1 

2 

3 

4 

 

Unlimited Classic 

1 

No. 

13 

211 

30 

147 

107 

48 

119B 

227 

133B 

150B 

252B 

233B 

240B 

186B 

299 

74 

67 

246 

132 

Name 

Meredydd Owen 

William Loder 

James Gerrard 

Daniel Pritchard 

Michael Titchmarsh 

Chris Hawkes 

Allan Hoyland 

Derek Heap 

Mark Bostock 

John Adamson 

Alexander Pearson 

Mark Whorton 

Garry McCormick 

Sean Cauchwin 

Leon Lerego 

Jamie O'Brien 

Nigel Dearden 

Stuart Poulton 

Michael Crompton 

Class 

Classic 351-500 

Classic 351-500 

Classic 351-500 

Classic 351-500 

Classic 351-500 

Classic 351-500 

Early Stocks 

Early Stocks 

Early Stocks 

Early Stocks 

Early Stocks 

Early Stocks 

Early Stocks 

Early Stocks 

Post Cla ssic up to  750 

Post Cla ssic up to  750 

Post Cla ssic up to  750 

Post Cla ssic up to  750 

Unlimited Classic 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

1 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

0.127 

0.664 

4.866 

15.236 

21.878 

7.077 

7.235 

8.427 

18.805 

30.480 

1 Lap 

DNF 

11.593 

44.391 

1:17.631 

Total Tm 

7:30.975 

7:31.102 

7:31.639 

7:35.841 

7:46.211 

7:52.853 

7:22.967 

7:30.044 

7:30.202 

7:31.394 

7:41.772 

7:53.447 

7:14.431 

1:28.893 

7:08.841 

7:20.434 

7:53.232 

8:26.472 

7:36.531 

Best Tm 

1:12.162 

1:11.534 

1:10.855 

1:12.881 

1:14.313 

1:15.177 

1:10.943 

1:11.188 

1:11.591 

1:10.808 

1:13.357 

1:14.620 

1:20.947 

1:08.449 

1:10.280 

1:14.668 

1:21.232 

1:12.558 

Town / City 

Bolton 

Leek 

S a l t b u r n  B y  t h e  S e a  

Chorley 

Bradford 

Bolton 

Ross on Wye 

Liverpool 

Carlisle 

Sklmersdale 

Prescot 

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Classic 351-500 92.5% Ave Speed = 68 mph 
Unlimited Classics 92.5% Ave Speed = 67.17 mph 
Post Classic up to 750 92.5% Ave Speed = 71.51 mph 
Early Stocks 92.5% Ave Speed = 69.23 mph 

Printed: 14/07/2024 19:53:28 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

11.593 

Avg. Speed 

77.315 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.449 

Best Speed 

80.732 

Best Lap by 

299 - Leon Lerego 

 

Aintree Round 3 

07 351-500 Classics / Unlimited Classics / Post Classics 750 

Race 7 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:07:59 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 14:07 



Pos 

 

Formula 400 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNF 

 

Stock Twins 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

 

125GP 

1 

No. 

7 

187 

10 

220 

361 

91 

111 

370 

195 

113 

116 

61 

49 

124 

4 

Name 

Stephen Gorton 

Paul Magney 

Michael White 

Simon Cunliffe 

Joey Draper 

Jack Long 

Tony Griffiths 

Cory Brown 

Kurt Brown 

Stephen Johnston 

Kian O'Sullivan 

Christopher Cookson 

Andrew Hawley 

Yianni Karakousis 

Norman Williamson 

Class 

Formula 400 

Formula 400 

Formula 400 

Formula 400 

Formula 400 

Formula 400 

Formula 400 

Formula 400 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

125GP 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

14.818 

17.786 

24.405 

39.540 

47.255 

48.813 

DNF 

0.128 

0.376 

1.639 

14.040 

16.635 

Total Tm 

6:47.110 

7:01.928 

7:04.896 

7:11.515 

7:26.650 

7:34.365 

7:35.923 

6:04.539 

7:10.253 

7:10.381 

7:10.629 

7:11.892 

7:24.293 

7:26.888 

7:35.270 

Best Tm 

1:05.889 

1:07.699 

1:07.313 

1:09.360 

1:11.143 

1:10.728 

1:11.068 

1:09.231 

1:09.011 

1:08.931 

1:08.977 

1:09.218 

1:11.218 

1:11.720 

1:13.540 

Town / City 

Atherton 

Appleby 

Manchester 

St Helens 

Leigh 

Cockermouth 

Bridgeend 

Atherton 

Leyland 

Birkenhead 

Bamber Bridge 

Preston 

Liverpool 

Liverpool 

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Formula 400 92.5% Ave Speed = 75.33 mph 
Stock Twins 92.5% Ave Speed = 71.28 mph 
125 GP & Moto 3 92.5% Ave Speed = 67.36 mph 

Printed: 23/07/2024 04:51:38 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

14.818 

Avg. Speed 

81.442 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.889 

Best Speed 

83.868 

Best Lap by 

7 - Stephen Gorton 

 

Aintree Round 3 

08 125GP & Single Cylinder / F400 / Stock Twins 

Race 8 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:22:34 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 14:22 



Pos 

 

Superbikes 401-1300 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

123 

93 

121 

22 

627 

47 

60 

129 

31 

281 

317 

33 

611 

141 

Name 

Mathew Bell 

Max Ainscough 

Liam Thornton 

Danny Lewis 

Dean Miller 

Joseph Bushfield 

Oliver Riley 

James Fitzsimons 

Chris Roberts 

Ryan Taylor 

Caleb Williamson 

Robert Kellett 

Patrick Lord 

Nigel Rea 

Class 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

1 

Diff 

0.206 

12.407 

12.858 

12.955 

14.640 

18.030 

18.127 

22.624 

29.193 

30.457 

31.303 

36.599 

DNF 

Total Tm 

6:08.981 

6:09.187 

6:21.388 

6:21.839 

6:21.936 

6:23.621 

6:27.011 

6:27.108 

6:31.605 

6:38.174 

6:39.438 

6:40.284 

6:45.580 

1:17.135 

Best Tm 

59.437 

59.333 

1:00.241 

1:00.310 

1:00.910 

59.470 

1:02.873 

1:02.550 

1:03.145 

1:03.917 

1:04.214 

1:03.984 

1:05.043 

Town / City 

Sheffield 

Leigh 

Bootle 

Wirral 

Liverpool 

Stoke On Trent 

Bolton 

Liverpool 

Swindon 

Ewloe 

Preston 

Derby 

Blackburn 

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Superbikes 401-1300 92.5% Ave Speed = 83.11 mph 

Printed: 16/07/2024 18:15:07 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

0.206 

Avg. Speed 

89.858 

Best Lap Tm 

59.333 

Best Speed 

93.135 

Best Lap by 

93 - Max Ainscough 

 

Aintree Round 3 

09 Superbike 401-1300 

Race 9 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:37:07 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 14:37 



Pos 

 

Open 500 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNF 

 

Steel Frame 600 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

 

750 Twin 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

17 

821 

220 

179 

277 

4 

137 

91 

21 

92 

951 

313 

134 

8 

881 

113 

96 

200 

68 

Name 

Ben Phipps 

Peter Fell 

Simon Cunliffe 

Alec Cottam 

James Llewellyn 

Norman Williamson 

Carl Nicholson 

Jack Long 

James Leatham 

Matthew Miller 

Martin Clare 

Darren Fawcett 

Alan Glenister 

Michael Bampton 

David Carson 

Stephen Johnston 

Thomas Hodge 

John Miller 

Martin Kelley 

Class 

Open 500 

Open 500 

Open 500 

Open 500 

Open 500 

Open 500 

Open 500 

Open 500 

Steel Frame 600 

Steel Frame 600 

Steel Frame 600 

Steel Frame 600 

Steel Frame 600 

750 Twin 

750 Twin 

750 Twin 

750 Twin 

750 Twin 

750 Twin 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

4 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

2 

Diff 

2.155 

4.912 

16.161 

18.025 

29.617 

1 Lap 

DNF 

4.943 

14.845 

22.206 

57.456 

1.783 

2.154 

11.690 

40.239 

DNF 

Total Tm 

7:03.555 

7:05.710 

7:08.467 

7:19.716 

7:21.580 

7:33.172 

6:54.408 

4:43.352 

6:25.789 

6:30.732 

6:40.634 

6:47.995 

7:23.245 

6:29.212 

6:30.995 

6:31.366 

6:40.902 

7:09.451 

2:27.241 

Best Tm 

1:07.713 

1:07.962 

1:08.708 

1:09.649 

1:10.885 

1:12.764 

1:20.555 

1:07.550 

1:02.150 

1:02.631 

1:04.180 

1:05.065 

1:10.807 

1:01.933 

1:01.698 

1:02.454 

1:03.788 

1:08.142 

1:08.061 

Town / City 

Preston 

Liverpool 

Cockermouth 

Southport 

Preston 

Whitehaven 

Llanelli 

Wincham 

Birkenhead 

Chorley 

Knott End 

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Open 500 92.5% Ave Speed = 72.4 mph 
750 Twins 92.5% Ave Speed = 78.79 mph 
Steel Frame 600 92.5% Ave Speed = 79.49 mph 

Printed: 14/07/2024 19:55:16 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

3.423 

Avg. Speed 

85.943 

Best Lap Tm 

1:01.698 

Best Speed 

89.565 

Best Lap by 

881 - David Carson 

 

Aintree Round 3 

10 Open 500 / 750 Twin / Speel Frame 600 

Race 10 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:48:36 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 14:48 



Pos 

 

Golden Era Superbikes 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

46 

45 

82 

3 

64 

60 

22 

121 

149 

141 

431 

444 

127 

281 

50 

Name 

Greg Lewis 

Andrew Lovett 

Nick Clare 

Anthony Mitchelle 

Ian Emson 

Oliver Riley 

Danny Lewis 

Liam Thornton 

Steve Jones 

Nigel Rea 

Oliver Wilson 

Louis Woods 

Shaun Scholfield 

Ryan Taylor 

Samuel Cookson 

Class 

G o lde n  Era  Supe r b ik e s 

G o lde n  Era  Supe r b ik e s 

G o lde n  Era  Supe r b ik e s 

G o lde n  Era  Supe r b ik e s 

G o lde n  Era  Supe r b ik e s 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

Powerbikes 501-1300 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

3 

2 

Diff 

4.200 

15.880 

16.282 

44.399 

0.186 

9.165 

9.282 

41.337 

41.615 

41.620 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNF 

Total Tm 

6:07.258 

6:11.458 

6:23.138 

6:23.540 

6:51.657 

5:52.509 

5:52.695 

6:01.674 

6:01.791 

6:33.846 

6:34.124 

6:34.129 

6:26.553 

3:17.486 

2:27.510 

Best Tm 

59.621 

1:00.294 

1:02.341 

1:01.973 

1:05.908 

56.794 

56.781 

58.755 

57.892 

1:03.100 

1:03.080 

1:03.561 

1:14.450 

1:02.385 

1:09.577 

Town / City 

Chorley 

Winsford 

Mold 

Warrington 

Bolton 

Wirral 

Bootle 

Wirral 

Blackburn 

Carnforth 

Wirral 

Swindon 

Leyland 

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Powerbikes 501 – 1300 92.5% Ave Speed = 87 mph 
Golden Era Superbikes 92.5% Ave Speed = 83.5 mph 

Printed: 16/07/2024 18:16:06 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

0.186 

Avg. Speed 

94.057 

Best Lap Tm 

56.781 

Best Speed 

97.321 

Best Lap by 

22 - Danny Lewis 

 

Aintree Round 3 

01 Powerbikes 501 – 1300 / Golden Era Superbikes 

Race 11 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:01:56 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 15:01 



Pos 

 

FSRA Sidecars 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

 

Open Sidecar 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

9A 

56A 

117A 

16A 

127A 

32A 

181A 

71A 

156A 

14A 

908A 

60 

29 

89 

20 

Name 

G Fairhurst B Andrews 

R Gilroy T Oldroyd 

L Saunders B Stell 

D Selleh Z Andrews 

G McMahon M Ranson 

G Knight S Knight 

D Tibbles R Greenwood 

S Banister T Porter 

J Tyrrell M Fairhurst 

M Burns J Fairhurst 

S Woolcott T Saville 

A Molyneux R Coppock 

J Shipley S Astley 

C Hauxwell K Hauxwell 

P D'Henin B Rea 

Class 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

Open Sidecar 

Open Sidecar 

Open Sidecar 

Open Sidecar 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

1 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

4.253 

7.724 

9.399 

31.806 

32.832 

45.172 

52.025 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNF 

9.740 

9.880 

29.118 

Total Tm 

6:46.116 

6:50.369 

6:53.840 

6:55.515 

7:17.922 

7:18.948 

7:31.288 

7:38.141 

6:40.652 

5:47.711 

1:25.270 

6:31.162 

6:40.902 

6:41.042 

7:00.280 

Best Tm 

1:04.136 

1:05.516 

1:05.008 

1:06.609 

1:10.056 

1:10.188 

1:12.418 

1:13.030 

1:15.970 

1:06.487 

1:02.708 

1:04.319 

1:02.328 

1:03.557 

Town / City 

Sheffield 

Leicester 

Ormskirk 

St Helens 

Wallasay 

Wirral 

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

#89 10 Second Penalty - Overtaking Under Yellow Flag 
Open Sidecars 92.5% Ave Speed = 78.4 mph 
FRSA 92.5% Ave Speed = 75.51 mph 

Printed: 14/07/2024 19:52:33 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

9.740 

Avg. Speed 

84.763 

Best Lap Tm 

1:02.328 

Best Speed 

88.660 

Best Lap by 

89 - C Hauxwell K Hauxwell 

 

Aintree Round 3 

06 Open Sidecars / FSRA 

Race 12 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:15:06 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 15:15 



Pos 

 

Supersport 600 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

63 

93 

123 

77 

21 

131 

47 

881 

129 

317 

181 

431 

444 

611 

33 

883 

Name 

Christopher Jones 

Max Ainscough 

Mathew Bell 

Mark Pattinson 

James Leatham 

Duncan Burns 

Joseph Bushfield 

David Carson 

James Fitzsimons 

Caleb Williamson 

Will Neville 

Oliver Wilson 

Louis Woods 

Patrick Lord 

Robert Kellett 

Andrew Sharp 

Class 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

Diff 

3.563 

4.372 

4.835 

5.003 

9.878 

11.077 

12.062 

19.974 

20.165 

28.202 

28.448 

35.509 

38.130 

38.961 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

5:57.525 

6:01.088 

6:01.897 

6:02.360 

6:02.528 

6:07.403 

6:08.602 

6:09.587 

6:17.499 

6:17.690 

6:25.727 

6:25.973 

6:33.034 

6:35.655 

6:36.486 

6:09.766 

Best Tm 

57.754 

57.704 

58.104 

58.340 

58.330 

59.344 

59.392 

59.356 

1:00.171 

1:00.713 

1:02.123 

1:02.132 

1:02.745 

1:03.474 

1:03.401 

1:09.380 

Town / City 

Neston 

Leigh 

Sheffield 

Lancaster 

Bolton 

Stoke On Trent 

Wincham 

Ewloe 

Burnely 

Derby 

Preston 

Leigh 

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Supersport 600 92.5% Ave Speed = 85.78 mph 

Printed: 14/07/2024 19:48:58 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

3.563 

Avg. Speed 

92.738 

Best Lap Tm 

57.704 

Best Speed 

95.765 

Best Lap by 

93 - Max Ainscough 

 

Aintree Round 3 

02 Supersport 600 

Race 13 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:31:53 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 15:31 



Pos 

 

Classic 125-250 

1 

Not classified 

DNF 

 

Classic 251-350 

1 

2 

3 

4 

 

Classic up to 250 Twin 

1 

2 

No. 

43 

791 

107 

211 

74 

23 

6 

201 

Name 

Brian McGeoghagan 

Enrico Belsito 

Michael Titchmarsh 

William Loder 

Jamie O'Brien 

Ian Streets 

Richard Hunt 

Andrew Jackson 

Class 

Classic 125-250 

Classic 125-250 

Classic 251-350 

Classic 251-350 

Classic 251-350 

Classic 251-350 

Cla ssic up  to  250  Twin  

Cla ssic up  to  250  Twin  

Laps 

6 

3 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

DNF 

0.318 

7.877 

8.017 

43.940 

Total Tm 

7:45.326 

3:49.037 

7:04.152 

7:04.470 

7:12.029 

7:12.169 

7:18.458 

8:02.398 

Best Tm 

1:14.974 

1:12.586 

1:08.327 

1:08.247 

1:09.928 

1:09.820 

1:10.226 

1:17.967 

Town / City 

S a l t b u r n  B y  t h e  S e a  

Liverpool 

Wirral 

Wetherby 

Kendal 

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Classic up to 250 Twins 92.5% Ave Speed = 69.94 mph 
Classic 125 & 250 Singles 92.5% Ave Speed = 65.9 mph 
Classic 251-350 92.5% Ave Speed = 72.3 mph 

Printed: 14/07/2024 19:49:45 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

0.318 

Avg. Speed 

78.170 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.247 

Best Speed 

80.971 

Best Lap by 

211 - William Loder 

 

Aintree Round 3 

03 Classic 250 Twins / 250 Singles / Classic 350 / Jnr 125 

Race 14 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:44:22 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 15:44 



Pos 

 

Pre Injection Over 600 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

 

Pre Injection up to 600 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

46 

149 

45 

31 

96 

92 

40 

127 

131 

77 

24 

82 

951 

313 

Name 

Greg Lewis 

Steve Jones 

Andrew Lovett 

Chris Roberts 

Thomas Hodge 

Matthew Miller 

Paul Myler 

Shaun Scholfield 

Duncan Burns 

Mark Pattinson 

Anthony Martin 

Nick Clare 

Martin Clare 

Darren Fawcett 

Class 

Pr e  In jection  Ov e r  600  

P r e  In jection  Ov e r  600  

P r e  In jection  Ov e r  600  

P r e  In jection  Ov e r  600  

P r e  In jection  Ov e r  600  

P r e  In jection  Ov e r  600  

P r e  In jection  Ov e r  600  

P r e  In jection  Ov e r  600  

P r e  I n jectio n  up  t o  6 00  

P r e  I n jectio n  up  t o  6 00  

P r e  I n jectio n  up  t o  6 00  

P r e  I n jectio n  up  t o  6 00  

P r e  I n jectio n  up  t o  6 00  

P r e  I n jectio n  up  t o  6 00  

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

0.590 

11.213 

14.684 

16.027 

18.924 

52.748 

1 Lap 

0.271 

14.075 

20.676 

20.784 

34.336 

Total Tm 

6:04.389 

6:04.979 

6:15.602 

6:19.073 

6:20.416 

6:23.313 

6:57.137 

6:18.452 

6:04.530 

6:04.801 

6:18.605 

6:25.206 

6:25.314 

6:38.866 

Best Tm 

58.613 

58.903 

1:00.368 

1:01.196 

1:01.396 

1:01.871 

1:07.104 

1:12.757 

58.867 

58.712 

1:00.656 

1:01.982 

1:02.056 

1:04.262 

Town / City 

Warrington 

Wirral 

Chorley 

Liverpool 

Chorley 

Southport 

Telford 

Wirral 

Bolton 

Lancaster 

Widness 

Winsford 

Preston 

Whitehaven 

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Pre Injection up to 600 92.5% Ave Speed = 84.13 mph 
Pre Injection over 600 92.5% Ave Speed = 84.16 mph 

Printed: 14/07/2024 19:50:47 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

0.141 

Avg. Speed 

90.991 

Best Lap Tm 

58.613 

Best Speed 

94.279 

Best Lap by 

46 - Greg Lewis 

 

Aintree Round 3 

04 Pre-Injection Up To 600 / Pre-Injection Over 600 

Race 15 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:57:25 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 15:57 



Pos 

 

Forgotten Era Over 500 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNF 

DQ 

 

Forgotten Era up to 500 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

 

700 Super Twin 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

46 

96 

36 

40 

177 

119 

227 

186 

45 

7 

111 

821 

10 

220 

67 

881 

8 

113 

200 

68 

20 

Name 

Greg Lewis 

Thomas Hodge 

Steve Cave 

Paul Myler 

Mark Brown 

Allan Hoyland 

Derek Heap 

Sean Cauchwin 

Andrew Lovett 

Stephen Gorton 

Tony Griffiths 

Peter Fell 

Michael White 

Simon Cunliffe 

Nigel Dearden 

David Carson 

Michael Bampton 

Stephen Johnston 

John Miller 

Martin Kelley 

Paul Jackson 

Class 

F o r g otte n  E r a  O v e r  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  O v e r  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  O v e r  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  O v e r  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  O v e r  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  O v e r  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  O v e r  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  O v e r  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  O v e r  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  u p  to  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  u p  to  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  u p  to  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  u p  to  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  u p  to  5 0 0  

F o r g otte n  E r a  u p  to  5 0 0  

700 Super Twin 

700 Super Twin 

700 Super Twin 

700 Super Twin 

700 Super Twin 

700 Super Twin 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

3 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

14.749 

19.238 

39.726 

39.999 

43.240 

43.425 

DNF 

DQ 

0.177 

19.074 

23.555 

28.458 

39.536 

6.020 

14.838 

31.579 

34.446 

38.291 

Total Tm 

6:04.157 

6:18.906 

6:23.395 

6:43.883 

6:44.156 

6:47.397 

6:47.582 

3:47.047 

6:08.231 

6:32.177 

6:32.354 

6:51.251 

6:55.732 

7:00.635 

7:11.713 

6:18.054 

6:24.074 

6:32.892 

6:49.633 

6:52.500 

6:56.345 

Best Tm 

59.127 

1:01.311 

1:01.939 

1:05.462 

1:04.379 

1:05.821 

1:05.753 

1:10.654 

1:00.073 

1:03.797 

1:03.473 

1:05.905 

1:06.566 

1:07.507 

1:09.407 

1:01.146 

1:01.615 

1:03.342 

1:06.168 

1:06.848 

1:06.471 

Town / City 

Warrington 

Chorley 

Prescott 

Telford 

N e w to n  L e  W i l lo w s  

Chorley 

Atherton 

Manchester 

Carlisle 

Wincham 

Ormskirk 

Birkenhead 

Wirral 

Knott End 

Kendal 

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

#45 Disqualified as Slick Tyres Not Permitted 
700 Supertwins 92.5% Ave Speed = 81.12 mph 
FE up to 500 92.5% Ave Speed = 78.2 mph 
FE over 500 92.5% Ave Speed = 84.22 mph 

Printed: 14/07/2024 19:51:54 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

13.897 

Avg. Speed 

91.049 

Best Lap Tm 

59.127 

Best Speed 

93.460 

Best Lap by 

46 - Greg Lewis 

 

Aintree Round 3 

05 700 Supertwin / FE Up to 500 / FE Over 500 

Race 16 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:10:08 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 16:10 



Pos 

 

FSRA Sidecars 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

 

Open Sidecar 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

117A 

9A 

56A 

16A 

11A 

127A 

32A 

71A 

181A 

908A 

156A 

60 

20 

89 

29 

Name 

L Saunders B Stell 

G Fairhurst B Andrews 

R Gilroy T Oldroyd 

D Selleh Z Andrews 

C McVey B Rooney 

G McMahon M Ranson 

G Knight S Knight 

S Banister T Porter 

D Tibbles R Greenwood 

S Woolcott T Saville 

J Tyrrell M Fairhurst 

A Molyneux R Coppock 

P D'Henin B Rea 

C Hauxwell K Hauxwell 

J Shipley S Astley 

Class 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

FSRA Sidecars 

Open Sidecar 

Open Sidecar 

Open Sidecar 

Open Sidecar 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

8.915 

9.475 

13.722 

15.901 

35.155 

37.885 

44.901 

46.759 

50.877 

1 Lap 

6.101 

10.737 

13.592 

Total Tm 

6:37.497 

6:46.412 

6:46.972 

6:51.219 

6:53.398 

7:12.652 

7:15.382 

7:22.398 

7:24.256 

7:28.374 

6:40.853 

6:23.824 

6:29.925 

6:34.561 

6:37.416 

Best Tm 

1:04.069 

1:04.968 

1:04.054 

1:05.862 

1:06.689 

1:08.235 

1:08.838 

1:10.509 

1:10.539 

1:12.424 

1:16.503 

1:01.904 

1:03.258 

1:02.691 

1:04.097 

Town / City 

Sheffield 

Leicester 

Ormskirk 

Wirral 

Wallasay 

St Helens 

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Open Sidecars 92.5% Ave Speed = 79.9 mph 
FRSA 92.5% Ave Speed = 77.15 mph 

Printed: 14/07/2024 19:52:57 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

6.101 

Avg. Speed 

86.383 

Best Lap Tm 

1:01.904 

Best Speed 

89.267 

Best Lap by 

60 - A Molyneux R Coppock 

 

Aintree Round 3 

06 Open Sidecars / FSRA 

Race 17 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:22:32 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 16:22 



Pos 

 

Classic 351-500 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNF 

 

Early Stocks 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNF 

 

Post Classic up to 750 

1 

2 

3 

 

Unlimited Classic 

1 

No. 

147 

30 

13 

211 

48 

119B 

227 

150B 

133B 

186B 

252B 

240B 

233B 

74 

67 

246 

132 

Name 

Daniel Pritchard 

James Gerrard 

Meredydd Owen 

William Loder 

Chris Hawkes 

Allan Hoyland 

Derek Heap 

John Adamson 

Mark Bostock 

Sean Cauchwin 

Alexander Pearson 

Garry McCormick 

Mark Whorton 

Jamie O'Brien 

Nigel Dearden 

Stuart Poulton 

Michael Crompton 

Class 

Classic 351-500 

Classic 351-500 

Classic 351-500 

Classic 351-500 

Classic 351-500 

Early Stocks 

Early Stocks 

Early Stocks 

Early Stocks 

Early Stocks 

Early Stocks 

Early Stocks 

Early Stocks 

Post Cla ssic up to  750 

Post Cla ssic up to  750 

Post Cla ssic up to  750 

Unlimited Classic 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

3 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

3 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

0.125 

6.209 

20.500 

DNF 

0.109 

5.090 

8.698 

21.457 

34.314 

46.898 

DNF 

28.419 

28.776 

Total Tm 

6:55.692 

6:55.817 

7:01.901 

7:16.192 

3:41.641 

6:46.152 

6:46.261 

6:51.242 

6:54.850 

7:07.609 

7:20.466 

7:33.050 

3:52.451 

6:39.393 

7:07.812 

7:08.169 

7:08.262 

Best Tm 

1:07.085 

1:07.278 

1:08.088 

1:08.505 

1:09.274 

1:05.406 

1:05.073 

1:06.164 

1:05.629 

1:08.663 

1:10.598 

1:12.738 

1:13.360 

1:04.451 

1:08.470 

1:08.442 

1:08.441 

Town / City 

Leek 

Bolton 

Chorley 

Bolton 

Bradford 

Liverpool 

Carlisle 

Sklmersdale 

Prescot 

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Classic 351-500 92.5% Ave Speed = 73.77 mph 
Unlimited Classics 92.5% Ave Speed = 71.61 mph 
Post Classic up to 750 92.5% Ave Speed = 76.78 mph 
Early Stocks 92.5% Ave Speed = 75.51 mph 

Printed: 14/07/2024 19:53:57 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

6.759 

Avg. Speed 

83.016 

Best Lap Tm 

1:04.451 

Best Speed 

85.740 

Best Lap by 

74 - Jamie O'Brien 

 

Aintree Round 3 

07 351-500 Classics / Unlimited Classics / Post Classics 750 

Race 18 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:34:34 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 16:34 



Pos 

 

Formula 400 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNF 

 

Stock Twins 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

 

125GP 

1 

No. 

111 

7 

187 

10 

361 

177 

220 

195 

113 

116 

61 

124 

49 

4 

Name 

Tony Griffiths 

Stephen Gorton 

Paul Magney 

Michael White 

Joey Draper 

Mark Brown 

Simon Cunliffe 

Kurt Brown 

Stephen Johnston 

Kian O'Sullivan 

Christopher Cookson 

Yianni Karakousis 

Andrew Hawley 

Norman Williamson 

Class 

Formula 400 

Formula 400 

Formula 400 

Formula 400 

Formula 400 

Formula 400 

Formula 400 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

125GP 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

3 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

0.320 

10.907 

19.127 

30.865 

31.411 

DNF 

0.407 

11.521 

17.394 

20.427 

34.388 

Total Tm 

6:28.888 

6:29.208 

6:39.795 

6:48.015 

6:59.753 

7:00.299 

3:40.504 

6:47.716 

6:48.123 

6:59.237 

7:05.110 

7:08.143 

7:22.104 

7:29.562 

Best Tm 

1:01.775 

1:02.673 

1:04.407 

1:06.021 

1:06.953 

1:07.636 

1:08.052 

1:06.057 

1:05.264 

1:07.549 

1:08.710 

1:09.037 

1:10.812 

1:12.373 

Town / City 

Bridgeend 

Atherton 

Appleby 

Manchester 

Leigh 

N e w to n  L e  W i l lo w s  

St Helens 

Leyland 

Birkenhead 

Bamber Bridge 

Preston 

Liverpool 

Liverpool 

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Formula 400 92.5% Ave Speed = 78.86 mph 
Stock Twins 92.5% Ave Speed = 75.22 mph 
125 GP & Moto 3 92.5% Ave Speed = 68.22 mph 

Printed: 23/07/2024 04:52:25 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

0.320 

Avg. Speed 

85.258 

Best Lap Tm 

1:01.775 

Best Speed 

89.454 

Best Lap by 

111 - Tony Griffiths 

 

Aintree Round 3 

08 125GP & Single Cylinder / F400 / Stock Twins 

Race 19 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:47:55 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 16:47 



Pos 

 

Superbikes 401-1300 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

60 

121 

93 

47 

627 

31 

317 

129 

611 

33 

216 

883 

22 

Name 

Oliver Riley 

Liam Thornton 

Max Ainscough 

Joseph Bushfield 

Dean Miller 

Chris Roberts 

Caleb Williamson 

James Fitzsimons 

Patrick Lord 

Robert Kellett 

Chris Gould 

Andrew Sharp 

Danny Lewis 

Class 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Superbikes 401-1300 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

Diff 

7.658 

8.249 

12.965 

19.657 

19.782 

20.130 

21.035 

42.274 

45.021 

45.045 

1 Lap 

DNF 

Total Tm 

5:55.549 

6:03.207 

6:03.798 

6:08.514 

6:15.206 

6:15.331 

6:15.679 

6:16.584 

6:37.823 

6:40.570 

6:40.594 

5:58.826 

4:58.165 

Best Tm 

57.421 

58.336 

58.272 

59.475 

1:00.727 

1:00.537 

1:00.700 

1:00.891 

1:03.911 

1:04.591 

1:04.357 

1:08.686 

57.546 

Town / City 

Bolton 

Bootle 

Leigh 

Stoke On Trent 

Liverpool 

Liverpool 

Ewloe 

Derby 

Preston 

Upton 

Leigh 

Wirral 

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Superbikes 401-1300 92.5% Ave Speed = 86.25 mph 

Printed: 14/07/2024 19:54:50 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

7.658 

Avg. Speed 

93.253 

Best Lap Tm 

57.421 

Best Speed 

96.237 

Best Lap by 

60 - Oliver Riley 

 

Aintree Round 3 

09 Superbike 401-1300 

Race 20 

Race (6 Laps) started at 17:00:39 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 17:00 



Pos 

 

Open 500 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

 

Steel Frame 600 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

 

750 Twin 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

821 

17 

277 

179 

4 

137 

21 

92 

951 

313 

134 

8 

881 

113 

20 

200 

Name 

Peter Fell 

Ben Phipps 

James Llewellyn 

Alec Cottam 

Norman Williamson 

Carl Nicholson 

James Leatham 

Matthew Miller 

Martin Clare 

Darren Fawcett 

Alan Glenister 

Michael Bampton 

David Carson 

Stephen Johnston 

Paul Jackson 

John Miller 

Class 

Open 500 

Open 500 

Open 500 

Open 500 

Open 500 

Open 500 

Steel Frame 600 

Steel Frame 600 

Steel Frame 600 

Steel Frame 600 

Steel Frame 600 

750 Twin 

750 Twin 

750 Twin 

750 Twin 

750 Twin 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

19.593 

19.707 

28.159 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4.189 

11.223 

18.717 

1:05.246 

9.640 

15.639 

35.725 

35.951 

Total Tm 

6:43.939 

7:03.532 

7:03.646 

7:12.098 

6:16.175 

6:50.415 

6:11.279 

6:15.468 

6:22.502 

6:29.996 

7:16.525 

6:11.440 

6:21.080 

6:27.079 

6:47.165 

6:47.391 

Best Tm 

1:05.733 

1:07.959 

1:07.671 

1:10.566 

1:12.982 

1:19.938 

1:00.664 

1:00.866 

1:02.446 

1:03.436 

1:10.875 

1:00.335 

1:01.501 

1:03.369 

1:05.940 

1:06.309 

Town / City 

Preston 

Liverpool 

Southport 

Preston 

Whitehaven 

Llanelli 

Wincham 

Birkenhead 

Kendal 

Team Name 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Open 500 92.5% Ave Speed = 75.92 mph 
750 Twins 92.5% Ave Speed = 82.56 mph 
Steel Frame 600 92.5% Ave Speed = 82.6 mph 

Printed: 14/07/2024 19:55:37 

Chief Timekeeper: Gavin Morrison 

Timekeeper: Tom Leah 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

0.161 

Avg. Speed 

89.302 

Best Lap Tm 

1:00.335 

Best Speed 

91.589 

Best Lap by 

8 - Michael Bampton 

 

Aintree Round 3 

10 Open 500 / 750 Twin / Speel Frame 600 

Race 21 

Race (6 Laps) started at 17:16:28 

Aintree 1.535 miles 

13/07/2024 17:16 


